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Massachusetts College of Liberal Arts Public Information Log
Dispatch Log From: 02/05/2023 Thru: 02/12/2023 0000 - 2359 Printed: 02/21/2023

For Date: 02/05/2023 - Sunday

Call Number Time Call Reason Action

23-543 0000 Other - Dispatch Checklist Completed

23-544 0000 Other - Digital Patrol Completed

23-545 0028 Radio - Motor Vehicle Stop Verbal Warning
23-546 0056 Phone - Police Information Informational Only
23-547 0200 Radio - Property Check Completed

23-548 0430 Radio - Misc. Officer Duty Completed

23-549 0802 Other - Dispatch Checklist Completed

23-550 0834 Radio - Misc. Officer Duty Completed

23-551 1515 Phone - Animal Issue Referred to Outside Agency
23-552 1517 Walk-In - Assist Student/Staff/Fac Services Rendered
23-553 1533 Radio - Escort Completed

23-554 1601 Other - Dispatch Checklist Completed

23-555 1602 Other - Digital Patrol Completed

23-556 1602 Radio - Misc. Officer Duty Completed

23-557 1602 Radio - Property Check Completed

23-558 2345 Radio - Facilities / Maintenance Req. Facilities Notified
For Date: 02/06/2023 - Monday

23-559 0004 Other - Digital Patrol Completed

23-560 0005 Other - Dispatch Checklist Completed

23-561 0422 Radio - Property Check Building/Room Checkedé&Secured
23-562 0428 Radio - Misc. Officer Duty Completed

23-563 0828 Other - Dispatch Checklist Completed

23-564 0856 Other - Digital Patrol Completed

23-565 1047 Phone - Training Completed

23-566 1330 Walk-In - Assist Student/Staff/Fac Successful

23-567 1339 Radio - Misc. Officer Duty Completed

23-568 1342 Radio - Motor Vehicle Stop Verbal Warning
23-569 1423 Radio - Misc. Officer Duty Completed

23-570 1600 Other - Dispatch Checklist Completed

23-571 1601 Other - Digital Patrol Completed



Dispatch Log From:

23-572

23-573

23-574

23-575

23-576

Refer To Incident:

23-577

Refer To Incident:

23-578

For Date:

23-579

23-580

23-581

23-582

23-583

23-584

23-585

23-586

23-587

23-588

23-589

23-590

23-591

For Date:

23-592

23-593

23-594

23-595

23-596

23-597

23-598

23-599

23-600

1601

1601

1639

1941

2015

2112

2350

02/07/2023

0003

0003

0547

0547

0725

0816

0857

1613

1614

1614

1614

1640

2209

02/08/2023

0000

0000

0536

0536

0922

1300

1307

1447

1605

Massachusetts College of Liberal Arts Public Information Log
0000 - 2359

02/05/2023 Thru: 02/12/2023

Radio - Misc. Officer Duty

Radio - Property Check

Other - Directed Patrols

Phone - Assist Student/Staff/Fac
Radio - Parking Issue / Enforcement
23-19-0F

Radio - Disturbing the Peace
23-20-0F

Radio - Facilities / Maintenance Req.

- Tuesday
Other - Digital Patrol
Other - Dispatch Checklist
Other - Misc. Officer Duty

Radio - Property Check

Phone - Assist Student/Staff/Fac
Other - Dispatch Checklist

Other - Digital Patrol

Other - Dispatch Checklist

Other - Digital Patrol

Radio - Misc. Officer Duty

Radio - Property Check

Other - Directed Patrols

Radio - Cruiser, Fuel

- Wednesday
Other - Digital Patrol
Other - Dispatch Checklist
Radio - Misc. Officer Duty
Radio - Property Check
Initiated - Training
Initiated - Assist Other Agency
Initiated - Parking Issue / Enforcement
Phone - Escort

Other - Dispatch Checklist

Page:
Printed: 02/21/2023

Completed
Completed
Completed

No Action Required

Vehicle Towed

Subject Warned / Advised

Facilities Notified

Completed
Completed
Completed

Building/Room Checkedé&Secured

Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed

Completed

Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Services Rendered
Citation, Parking
Services Rendered

Completed

2



Dispatch Log From:

23-601

23-602

23-603

23-604

For Date:

23-605

23-606

23-607

23-608

23-609

23-610

23-611

23-612

23-613

23-614

23-615

23-616

23-617

23-618

23-619

23-620

For Date:

23-621

23-622

23-623

23-624

23-625

23-626

23-627

23-628

23-629

23-631

1608

1612

1613

1626

02/09/2023

0003

0003

0005

0436

0814

0816

0852

1239

1613

1616

1619

1620

1621

1812

1818

2359

02/10/2023

0000

0027

0425

1543

1606

1615

1615

1615

1710

1906

Massachusetts College of Liberal Arts Public Information Log

02/05/2023 Thru: 02/12/2023

Other - Digital Patrol
Radio - Misc. Officer Duty
Radio - Property Check
Other - Directed Patrols

- Thursday
Other - Digital Patrol
Other - Dispatch Checklist
Radio - Misc. Officer Duty
Radio - Property Check
Other - Dispatch Checklist
Other - Digital Patrol
Radio - Misc. Officer Duty
Phone - 911 Hang-up Call
Other - Dispatch Checklist
Radio - Misc. Officer Duty
Other - Digital Patrol
Other - Directed Patrols
Radio - Property Check
Phone - Assist Student/Staff/Fac
Radio - Misc. Officer Duty
Other - Digital Patrol

- Friday
Other - Dispatch Checklist
Radio - Misc. Officer Duty
Radio - Property Check

Initiated - Misc. Officer Duty

Other -

Other -

Radio -

Radio -

Walk-In

Radio -

Dispatch Checklist
Digital Patrol
Misc. Officer Duty
Property Check

- Found Property

Suspicious Activity

0000 - 2359

Completed
Completed
Completed

Completed

Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed

No Action Required

Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Services Rendered
Completed

Completed

Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed

Informational Only

Subject Warned / Advised

Printed: 02/21/2023

Page:
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Massachusetts College of Liberal Arts Public Information Log Pauge:

Dispatch Log From: 02/05/2023 Thru: 02/12/2023 0000 - 2359 Printed: 02/21/2023
Refer To Incident: 23-21-0F
23-632 2242 Phone - Assist Student/Staff/Fac Services Rendered
23-633 2327 Radio - Misc. Officer Duty Completed
For Date: 02/11/2023 - Saturday
23-634 0000 Other - Dispatch Checklist Completed
23-635 0000 Other - Digital Patrol Completed
23-636 0000 Radio - Property Check Building/Room Checkedé&Secured
23-637 0006 Radio - Misc. Officer Duty Completed
23-630 0745 Other - Assist Student/Staff/Fac Completed
23-638 0800 Other - Dispatch Checklist Completed
23-639 0801 Other - Digital Patrol Completed
23-640 0808 Radio - Misc. Officer Duty Completed
23-641 0810 Radio - Property Check Completed
23-642 0811 Phone - Assist Student/Staff/Fac Services Rendered
23-643 0812 Other - Assist Student/Staff/Fac Services Rendered
23-644 1010 Radio - Facilities / Maintenance Issue Facilities Notified
23-645 1029 Radio - Misc. Officer Duty Informational Only
23-646 1131 Phone - Assist Student/Staff/Fac Referred to Other Campus Dept.
23-647 1607 Radio - Misc. Officer Duty Completed
23-648 1608 Other - Dispatch Checklist Completed
23-649 1608 Other - Digital Patrol Completed
23-650 1608 Radio - Property Check Completed
23-651 1749 Phone - Assist Student/Staff/Fac Services Rendered
23-652 1751 Initiated - Unsecure Premise Building/Room Checkedé&Secured
23-653 1830 Radio - Unsecure Premise Building/Room Checkedé&Secured
23-654 1837 Initiated - Unsecure Premise Building/Room Checkedé&Secured
23-655 1841 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Verbally Trespassed
23-656 1855 Radio - Assist Student/Staff/Fac No Action Required

23-657 1909 Radio - Parking Issue / Enforcement Citation or Warning Issued



Dispatch Log From:

23-658

23-659

23-660

23-661

For Date:

23-662

23-663

23-664

23-665

23-666

23-667

23-668

23-669

23-670

23-671

23-672

23-673

23-674

23-675

23-676

23-677

23-678

23-679

2011

2131

2246

2337

02/12/2023

0000

0000

0000

0043

0125

0129

0138

0803

0803

0804

0804

1251

1543

1601

1601

1602

1602

1938

Massachusetts College of Liberal Arts Public Information Log
02/05/2023 Thru: 02/12/2023

Other - Fire, Inspections
Radio - Facilities / Maintenance Issue
Radio - Police Information
Radio - Assist Motorist
- Sunday
Other - Dispatch Checklist
Other - Digital Patrol
Radio - Property Check
Radio - Cruiser, Fuel
Radio - Suspicious Activity
Radio - Suspicious Activity
Radio - Misc. Officer Duty
Other - Dispatch Checklist
Other - Digital Patrol
Radio - Misc. Officer Duty
Radio - Property Check
Walk-In - Assist Student/Staff/Fac
Phone - Assist Student/Staff/Fac
Other - Dispatch Checklist
Other - Digital Patrol
Radio - Misc. Officer Duty
Radio - Property Check
Phone - Assist Student/Staff/Fac

0000 - 2359

Printed: 02/21/2023

Completed

Informational Only

Informational Only

Informational Only

Completed
Completed

Building/Room Checkedé&Secured

Completed

Informational Only

Investigated
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Services Rendered
Services Rendered
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed

Services Rendered
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