Page:

1

Dispatch Log From: 02/05/2023 Thru: 02/12/2023 0000 - 2359 Printed: 02/21/2023

For Date: 02/05/2023 - Sunday

23-568

23-569

23-570

23-571

1342

1423

1600

1601

Radio - Motor Vehicle Stop

Radio - Misc. Officer Duty

Other - Dispatch Checklist

Other - Digital Patrol

	•	•	
Call Number	Time	Call Reason	Action
23-543	0000	Other - Dispatch Checklist	Completed
23-544	0000	Other - Digital Patrol	Completed
23-545	0028	Radio - Motor Vehicle Stop	Verbal Warning
23-546	0056	Phone - Police Information	Informational Only
23-547	0200	Radio - Property Check	Completed
23-548	0430	Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed
23-549	0802	Other - Dispatch Checklist	Completed
23-550	0834	Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed
23-551	1515	Phone - Animal Issue	Referred to Outside Agency
23-552	1517	Walk-In - Assist Student/Staff/Fac	Services Rendered
23-553	1533	Radio - Escort	Completed
23-554	1601	Other - Dispatch Checklist	Completed
23-555	1602	Other - Digital Patrol	Completed
23-556	1602	Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed
23-557	1602	Radio - Property Check	Completed
23-558	2345	Radio - Facilities / Maintenance Req.	Facilities Notified
For Date: 02,	/06/2023	3 - Monday	
23-559	0004	Other - Digital Patrol	Completed
23-560	0005	Other - Dispatch Checklist	Completed
23-561	0422	Radio - Property Check	Building/Room Checked&Secured
23-562	0428	Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed
23-563	0828	Other - Dispatch Checklist	Completed
23-564	0856	Other - Digital Patrol	Completed
23-565	1047	Phone - Training	Completed
23-566	1330	Walk-In - Assist Student/Staff/Fac	Successful
23-567	1339	Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed

Verbal Warning

Completed

Completed

Completed

Massachusetts College of Liberal Arts Public Information Log

Dispatch Log From: 02/05/2023 Thru: 02/12/2023 0000 - 2359 Printed: 02/21/2023

210140011		02, 00, 2020 IMIA. 02, 12, 2020 0000 20	11111000. 02, 21, 2020	
23-572	1601	Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed	
23-573	1601	Radio - Property Check	Completed	
23-574	1639	Other - Directed Patrols	Completed	
23-575	1941	Phone - Assist Student/Staff/Fac	No Action Required	
23-576 Refer 5	2015 To Incid	Radio - Parking Issue / Enforcement ent: 23-19-OF	Vehicle Towed	
23-577	2112	Radio - Disturbing the Peace	Subject Warned / Advised	
Refer 1	To Incid	ent: <u>23-20-OF</u>		
23-578	2350	Radio - Facilities / Maintenance Req.	Facilities Notified	
For Date: 02	/07/202	3 - Tuesday		
23-579	0003	Other - Digital Patrol	Completed	
23-580	0003	Other - Dispatch Checklist	Completed	
23-581	0547	Other - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed	
23-582	0547	Radio - Property Check	Building/Room Checked&Secured	
23-583	0725	Phone - Assist Student/Staff/Fac	Completed	
23-583	0816	Other - Dispatch Checklist	Completed	
23-584	0857	Other - Dispatch Checklist Other - Digital Patrol	Completed	
23-586	1613	Other - Digital Factor Other - Dispatch Checklist	Completed	
23-580	1614	Other - Digital Patrol	Completed	
23-588	1614	Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed	
23-589	1614	Radio - Property Check	Completed	
23-590	1640		Completed	
23-591	2209		Completed	
23 391	2203	Radio Cidisel, Fuel	Completed	
For Date: 02/08/2023 - Wednesday				
23-592	0000	Other - Digital Patrol	Completed	
23-593	0000	Other - Dispatch Checklist	Completed	
23-594	0536	Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed	
23-595	0536	Radio - Property Check	Completed	
23-596	0922	Initiated - Training	Completed	
23-597	1300	Initiated - Assist Other Agency	Services Rendered	
23-598	1307	Initiated - Parking Issue / Enforcement	Citation, Parking	
23-599	1447	Phone - Escort	Services Rendered	
22_600	1605	Other - Digratch Chacklist	Completed	

Completed

23-600 1605 Other - Dispatch Checklist

23-601	1608	Other - Digital Patrol	Completed	
23-602	1612	Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed	
23-603	1613	Radio - Property Check	Completed	
23-604	1626	Other - Directed Patrols	Completed	
		3 - Thursday		
23-605	0003	Other - Digital Patrol	Completed	
23-606	0003	Other - Dispatch Checklist	Completed	
23-607	0005	Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed	
23-608	0436	Radio - Property Check	Completed	
23-609	0814	Other - Dispatch Checklist	Completed	
23-610	0816	Other - Digital Patrol	Completed	
23-611	0852	Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed	
23-612	1239	Phone - 911 Hang-up Call	No Action Required	
00 440				
23-613	1613	Other - Dispatch Checklist	Completed	
23-614	1616	Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed	
23-615	1619	Other - Digital Patrol	Completed	
23-616	1620	Other - Directed Patrols	Completed	
23-617	1621	Radio - Property Check	Completed	
23-618	1812	Phone - Assist Student/Staff/Fac	Services Rendered	
23-619	1818	Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed	
23-620	2359	Other - Digital Patrol	Completed	
For Date: 02/10/2023 - Friday				
23-621	0000	Other - Dispatch Checklist	Completed	
23-622	0027	Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed	
23-623	0425	Radio - Property Check	Completed	
23-624	1543	Initiated - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed	
23-625	1606	Other - Dispatch Checklist	Completed	
23-626	1615	Other - Digital Patrol	Completed	
23-627	1615	Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed	
23-628	1615	Radio - Property Check	Completed	
23-629	1710	Walk-In - Found Property	Informational Only	
23-631	1906	Radio - Suspicious Activity	Subject Warned / Advised	

Massachusetts College of Liberal Arts Public Information Log

Dispatch Log From: 02/05/2023 Thru: 02/12/2023 0000 - 2359 Printed: 02/21/2023

Refer To Incident: 23-21-OF

23-632	2242	Phone - Assist Student/Staff/Fac	Services Rendered
23-633	2327	Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed
For Potos 00	/11 /000:	O Cotundar	
		3 - Saturday	
23-634	0000	Other - Dispatch Checklist	Completed
23-635	0000	Other - Digital Patrol	Completed
23-636	0000	Radio - Property Check	Building/Room Checked&Secured
23-637	0006	Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed
23-630	0745	Other - Assist Student/Staff/Fac	Completed
23-638	0800	Other - Dispatch Checklist	Completed
23-639	0801	Other - Digital Patrol	Completed
23-640	0808	Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed
23-641	0810	Radio - Property Check	Completed
23-642	0811	Phone - Assist Student/Staff/Fac	Services Rendered
23-643	0812	Other - Assist Student/Staff/Fac	Services Rendered
23-644	1010	Radio - Facilities / Maintenance Issue	Facilities Notified
23-645	1029	Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Informational Only
23-646	1131	Phone - Assist Student/Staff/Fac	Referred to Other Campus Dept.
23-647	1607	Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed
23-648	1608	Other - Dispatch Checklist	Completed
23-649	1608	Other - Digital Patrol	Completed
23-650	1608	Radio - Property Check	Completed
23-651	1749	Phone - Assist Student/Staff/Fac	Services Rendered
23-652	1751	Initiated - Unsecure Premise	Building/Room Checked&Secured
23-653	1830	Radio - Unsecure Premise	Building/Room Checked&Secured
23-654	1837	Initiated - Unsecure Premise	Building/Room Checked&Secured
23-655	1841	Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop	Verbally Trespassed
23-656	1855	Radio - Assist Student/Staff/Fac	No Action Required
23-657	1909	Radio - Parking Issue / Enforcement	Citation or Warning Issued

Dispatch	Log Fro	Massachusetts College of Liberal m: 02/05/2023 Thru: 02/12/2023	Arts Public Information Log 0000 - 2359 Printed:	Page: 5
23-658	2011	Other - Fire, Inspections	Completed	
23-659	2131	Radio - Facilities / Maintenance	Issue Informational	Only

23-659	2131	Radio - Facilities / Maintenance Issue	Informational Only
23-660	2246	Radio - Police Information	Informational Only
23-661	2337	Radio - Assist Motorist	Informational Only
For Date: 02	/12/202:	3 - Sunday	
23-662	0000	Other - Dispatch Checklist	Completed
23-663	0000	Other - Digital Patrol	Completed
23-664	0000	Radio - Property Check	Building/Room Checked&Secured
23-665	0043	Radio - Cruiser, Fuel	Completed
23-666	0125	Radio - Suspicious Activity	Informational Only
23-667	0129	Radio - Suspicious Activity	Investigated
23-668	0138	Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed
23-669	0803	Other - Dispatch Checklist	Completed
23-670	0803	Other - Digital Patrol	Completed
23-671	0804	Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed
23-672	0804	Radio - Property Check	Completed
23-673	1251	Walk-In - Assist Student/Staff/Fac	Services Rendered
23-674	1543	Phone - Assist Student/Staff/Fac	Services Rendered
23-675	1601	Other - Dispatch Checklist	Completed
23-676	1601	Other - Digital Patrol	Completed
23-677	1602	Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed
23-678	1602	Radio - Property Check	Completed
23-679	1938	Phone - Assist Student/Staff/Fac	Services Rendered